
CONSOLIDATED VISA FEES

Mexican/ Belizean nationals

S. No. Visa Type Duration Entry

1 Tourist Visa
Upto 01 year Single or Multiple Entry 1850
Over 01 year and upto 05 years Multiple Entry 3650

2 Business Visa (B)
Upto 01 year Single or Multiple Entry 2200
Over 01 year and upto 05 years Multiple Entry 4550

3 Entry Visa (X)

Upto 06 months Single or Multiple Entry 1450
Over 06 months and upto 01 year Multiple Entry 2200
Over 01 year and upto 05 years Multiple Entry 3650

4 Employment Visa (E)

Upto 06 months Single or Multiple Entry 2200
Over 06 months and upto 01 year Multiple Entry 3650
Over 01 year and upto 05 years Multiple Entry 5450

5 Student Visa (S) Multiple Entry 1450

6
Upto 06 months Single or Multiple Entry 1450
Over 06 months and upto 01 year Multiple Entry 2200

7 Conference Visa (C) Upto 06 months Single or Multiple Entry 1450

8 Journalist Visa (J) Upto 06 months
Single Entry 1450

1450

9 Missionary Visa (M)

Upto 06 months Single or Multiple Entry 1450
Over 06 months and upto 01 year Multiple Entry 2200

Over 01 year and upto 05 years Multiple Entry 3650

10 Mountaineering Visa (MX)
Upto 06 months Single or Multiple Entry 1450

Applicable Fees 
(MEX Pesos)

Valid for the duration of the Course or for 
05 years, whichever is lesser

Medical Visa (MED) & Medical 
Attendant Visa (MED-X)

Double Entry (with HOM's 
approval)



10 Mountaineering Visa (MX)
Over 06 months and upto 01 year Multiple Entry 2200

11 Film Visa (F) Upto 01 year Single or Multiple Entry 2200
12 Transit Visa Upto 15 days Single or Multiple Entry 370

Gratis Visa:

S. No. Countries whose Nationals shall be issued visas on gratis basis

1 All types of visas

2 Uruguay Tourist Visa

3 Argentina Tourist, Business and Transit visas

4 Seychelles All types of visas except for work/ employment

Pakistan Nationals : All types of visas equivalent to Rs.100 i.e. MXN Pesos 20 will be charged.

Visa Free Countries : Nationals of Nepal and Bhutan do not require visa to enter India.

Singaporean Nationals

S. No. Visa Type Duration Entry

Type(s) of visas which are issued on gratis 
basis

Afghanistan, Bangladesh, Democratic People’s Republic of Korea, Jamaica, 
Maldives, Mauritius, Mongolia,South Africa and Myanmar

Applicable Fees
(MEX Pesos)



1 Upto 06 months Multiple Entry 500

 The fee for all other types of visas will be same as applicable for other countries.

Japanese Nationals

1
A fee of US$ 1 (One) for Transit Visa shall be charged from a national of Japan.

2
A fee of US$ 8 (Eight) for all other types of Visas shall be charged from a national of Japan

UK Nationals

S. No. Visa Type Duration Entry

1 Tourist Visa
Upto 01 year Single or Multiple Entry 2950
Over 01 year and upto 05 years Multiple Entry 8750

2 Business Visa
Upto 01 year Single or Multiple Entry 4400
Over 01 year and upto 05 years Multiple Entry 13100

3 Entry Visa
Upto 01 year Single or Multiple Entry 2950
Over 01 year and upto 05 years Multiple Entry 8750

4 Employment Visa

Upto 06 months Single or Multiple Entry 8300
Over 06 months and upto 01 year Multiple Entry 9050
Over 01 year Multiple Entry 10800

5 Student Visa Multiple Entry 4150

6 Medical Visa Upto 01 year Multiple Entry 2350
7 Transfer of Visa 3050
8 Transit Visa 1600

 The charges for Tourist Visa 
(Multiple entry) and valid for up to 
six months is US$ 25 equivalent 
in Q.193.00.

Applicable Fees:
20 MEX Pesos
Applicable Fees:
150 MEX Pesos

Applicable Fees
(MEX Pesos)

Valid for the duration of the Course or for 
05 years, whichever is lesser



9 3900

10
1650

US Nationals

S. No. Visa Type Duration Entry

1 Tourist Visa Upto 10 years Single or Multiple Entry 2900
2 Business Visa Upto 10 years Single or Multiple Entry 2900

Russian Nationals

S. No. Visa Type Entry

1 For all types of visas

Single Entry 750
Double Entry 1650
Multiple Entry 2200

2 Transfer of valid visa 750

Sri Lankan Nationals

S. No. Visa Type Duration Entry

Business Visa issued on the 
same day (excluding Visa fees)

Emergency Visa charges (subject 
to review of the urgency)

Nigerian Nationals: A fee of US$ 585 equivalent in MXN Pesos 11,150 will be charged for all types of visas valid for any 
duration.

Applicable Fees
(MEX Pesos)

Applicable Fees
(MEX Pesos)

Applicable Fees
(MEX Pesos)



1 Transit Visa Upto 15 days Single or Double Entry 200

2 Tourist Visa

Upto 30 days Double Entry 300

Over 30 days to 90 days
Single Entry 300
Double Entry 500

Over 90 days upto 06 months Double or Multiple Entry 500
3 Entry Visa Upto 01 year Multiple Entry 500

4 Business Visa

Upto 30 days Multiple Entry 500

Over 30 days to 90 days
Single Entry 500
Multiple Entry 750

Over 90 days upto 06 months Multiple Entry 1450
Over 06 months upto 01 year Multiple Entry 1450
Over 01 year upto 05 years Multiple Entry 2200

5 Employment Visa Upto 01 year Multiple Entry 2850

6
Upto 01 year Multiple Entry 800

Over 01 year upto duration of the course

Multiple Entry 1500

7 Multiple Entry 1500

Mozambique Nationals

S. No. Visa Type Entry

1 Tourist Visa

Single Entry 1450
Single Entry - Urgent 2750
Multiple Entry 4000
Multiple Entry - Urgent 5500

Student Visa (for institutions 
covered by bilateral agreement)

Student Visa (for institutions NOT 
covered by bilateral agreement)

Applicable Fees
(MEX Pesos)



2
Business/ Employment Visa GRATIS

3

Upto 06 months 4000
Upto 06 months in Emergency 5450
Upto 01 year 5450
Upto 01 year in Emergency 5450
Upto 05 years 5450
Upto 05 years in Emergency 5450

Ukranian Nationals

S. No. Visa Type Duration Entry

1 Transit Visa Upto 15 days Single or Double Entry 1550

2 Tourist Visa Upto 01 year 1850

3 Student Visa Less than 05 years Multiple Entry 1550

4 Business Visa
Less than 01 year 2350

From 01 year upto 05 years 4550

5 Employment Visa

Less than 06 months 2200
From 06 months to less than 01 year 3650

From 01 year to less than 05 years 5450

6

Less than 06 months Single Entry 1500
From 06 months to less than 01 year Double or Multiple Entry 2350
From 01 year to less than 05 years Multiple Entry 3650

7 Emergency Visa fees 1550

As conveyed vide Ministry’s
circular message dated
14.12.15

All other types visas (Except 
Transit and
Student)

Applicable Fees
(MEX Pesos)

Single, Double or Multiple 
Entry

Single, Double or Multiple 
Entry
Single, Double or Multiple 
Entry

Single, Double or Multiple 
Entry

All other types of Visas i.e. Entry 
Visa, Conference Visa, Journalist 
Visa, etc.
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